
 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 

CITY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE 
3750 UNIVERSITY AVENUE 

RIVERSIDE, CA 92501 

(951)  826-5567 
 

RESOLUTION OF INTENTION 

TO APPROVE AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 

BETWEEN THE 

BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION 

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM 

AND THE 

CITY COUNCIL 

CITY OF RIVESIDE 

WHEREAS, the Public Employees' Retirement Law permits the participation of public 

agencies and their employees in the Public Employees' Retirement System by the execution of a 

contract, and sets forth the procedure by which said public agencies may elect to subject themselves 

and their employees to amendments to said Law; and 

WHEREAS, one of the steps in the procedures to amend this contract is the adoption by the 

governing body of the public agency of a resolution giving notice of its intention to approve an 

amendment to said contract, which resolution shall contain a summary of the change proposed in said 

contract; and 

WHEREAS, the following is a statement of the proposed change: 

To provide Section 20516 (Employees Sharing Additional Cost) of an 

additional 1.5% for first tier and second tier classic local police members; 

and 2.5% for first tier and second tier classic local fire members. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the governing body of the above agency does 

hereby give notice of intention to approve an amendment to the contract between said public agency 

and the Board of Administration of the Public Employees' Retirement System, a copy of said 

amendment being attached hereto, as an "Exhibit" and by this reference made a part hereof. 

By:       

     Presiding Officer 

 

  Title 

 

Date adopted and approved 



 

 2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 

CITY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE 

3750 UNIVERSITY AVENUE 

RIVERSIDE, CA 92501 

(951)  826-5567 

 

I, Colleen J. Nicol, City Clerk of the City of Riverside, California, hereby certify that the 

foregoing resolution was duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the City Council of said City at 

its meeting held on the _________ day of _____________, 2019, by the following vote, to wit: 

Ayes: 
 
 
Noes: 
 
Absent: 
 
Abstain: 

 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the 

City of Riverside, California, this ________ day of ______________, 2019. 

 
 

_________________________________ 

COLLEEN J. NICOL 
City Clerk of the City of Riverside 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(Amendment) CalPERS ID#  

CON-302 (Rev. 6/12/19) 

19-1208 KJS 10/08/19 


