1	RESOLUTION OF INTENTION			
2	TO APPROVE AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT			
3	BETWEEN THE			
4	BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION			
5	CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM			
6	AND THE CITY COUNCIL			
7	CITY OF RIVESIDE			
8	WHEREAS, the Public Employees' Retirement Law permits the participation of public			
9	agencies and their employees in the Public Employees' Retirement System by the execution of a			
10	contract, and sets forth the procedure by which said public agencies may elect to subject themselves			
11	and their employees to amendments to said Law; and			
12	WHEREAS, one of the steps in the procedures to amend this contract is the adoption by the			
13	governing body of the public agency of a resolution giving notice of its intention to approve an			
14	amendment to said contract, which resolution shall contain a summary of the change proposed in said			
15	contract; and			
16	WHEREAS, the following is a statement of the proposed change:			
17	To provide Section 20516 (Employees Sharing Additional Cost) of an			
18	additional 1.5% for first tier and second tier classic local police members;			
19	and 2.5% for first tier and second tier classic local fire members.			
20	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the governing body of the above agency does			
21	hereby give notice of intention to approve an amendment to the contract between said public agency			
22	and the Board of Administration of the Public Employees' Retirement System, a copy of said			
23	amendment being attached hereto, as an "Exhibit" and by this reference made a part hereof.			
24	By:			
25	Presiding Officer			
26	Title			
27				
28	Date adopted and approved			

CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE 3750 UNIVERSITY AVENUE RIVERSIDE, CA 92501 (951) 826-5567

1	I, Colleen J. Nicol, City Clerk of the City of Riverside, California, hereby certify that the			
2	foregoing resolution was duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the City Council of said City at			
3	its meeting held on the	_ day of	, 2019, by the following vote, to wit:	
4	Ayes:			
5	Noes:			
6	Absent:			
7	Abstain:			
8				
9	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the City of Riverside, California, this day of, 2019.			
10	City of Riverside, California, this	day of	, 2019.	
11				
12	COLLEEN J. NICOL City Clerk of the City of Riverside			
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19 20				
20				
21				
22 23				
23 24				
24 25				
23 26				
20 27	(Amendment) CalPERS ID#			
27	CON-302 (Rev. 6/12/19) 19-1208 KJS 10/08/19			
20				